payments beyond the initial deposit will be accepted for an additional non-refundable 
fee of 3%.  Reservations received after June 5, 2026 may incur additional charges due 
to supplier contract terms.
CANCELLATIONS AND REFUNDS: If a passenger cancels his/her tour membership 
there will be a cancellation fee of one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00) per person 
up until 91 days before departure.  For cancellations 90-60 days before departure the 
cancellation fee will be $250.00 per person.  There will be no refund for cancellations 
within 59 days of departure, no-shows, or partially completed tours.